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and state of Minncsota, and being all of scctious six {6),
seven (7), eighteen (18), thirty-three (33), thirty-four (34),
thirty-five (35) and thirty-six (36), thie west half of scctions
cight (8), seventeen (17) aud twenty-eight (28), and the north
half of sections nineteen (19) and twenty (903 in said town-
ship number one hundred and ten (110}, north of range num-
ber twenty (20} west, to be added to and made a part of the
town of Cannon City, and the inhabitants thereot shall be
citizens of and legal voters in said town of Cannon City.
Sc. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in force from

whenactto  AMd after the first Tuesday of April, 1872,  Frovided, that

lake effcet. on that day a ma;omty of the legal voters of the city of Far-
ibault shall vote for a city charter to incor porate the same,
and not otherwise.

Approved February 24, 1872,

CHAPTER LIXXVIL

Lo ot for an At for the Bemoval of the County Seat of
Fobrases 25 Seott County from Shakopee City to the Village of
- Jordan, in the Town of Sand Creek.

Secrion.l. Wemoval of connty seat authorized.
2. XNotlee of election for enbmlesion of the questlon to be given.
3. Form of ballot to be uscd.
4. Mapner of canvaseing the votes,
4. Deporit of money te be made for erection of county buildings.
6. Ubligationg, bonds, &e., of the town 1o sccnre the county sent, to ba veet
edin the county. ’
7. When nct to tanke effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotar

Seorron 1. The county seat of Scott county is removed

Removal of  froin Shakopee city to the village of Jordan, in the town of
ceunty seat.
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Sand Creek, subject to the provisions contained in section
eight (8) of this act.

Sec. 2. At the time of giving the notice of the next
general election it shall be the (lutv of the officers in said
cmmty required by law to give notice of such clection, to
give notice in like manner, That at said election the question
Will be submitted to the clectors of said county as to
whether this law shall take effect and be adopted by them.
Provided, That the neglect to give such notice shall not
invalidate such clection.

SEc. 8. At said election the clectors of said county in
favor of the adoption of this law shall have written or
printed, or partly written and partly printed on their bal-
lots, “For removal of the County "Seat.” Those opposed
to such adoption shall evince their opposition in the same
manner by the words, “Against the removal of the County
Beat.”?

Sro. 4 Such ballots shall be received and canvassed at
the sameo time and in the same manner and retorns made
to the smne officers by the judges of clection as returns for
county otticers.

Sec. 3. The county canvassing board of smd county, to
whom the returns of election are made, shall canvass the
returns upon said question in the same manner and at the
same time as the retarns of county efficers. and the abstract
thercof shall be made, signed and certified in the same man-
ner as is the abstract of votes for count_) officers, and shall
he deposited in the county aunditor’s office immediately
thereafter, and a copy thereot duly certified by the auditor,
forwarded by him to the secretary of state; and the gov-
ernor shall thereupon, torthwith, if' this law is adopted,
make proclamation to that effect in such manner as he shall
deem advisable.

Sec. 6. It shall be lawfal for any citizen or citizens,
trastees of any corporation or comnnittee, to deposit in the
First National Bank of St. T’aul ov the IFirst National Bank
of Shakopee, any sum or suns of 1woney, subject to the
order of the board of county conunissioners of the county
of Scott and their suceessors in office, whiech money i3 only
to be nsed for the purposc of er ectmfr county Dbuildings at
the village ot Jordan, in the town of Sand Creck, in case of
the removal of said county seat pursuant to the provisions
of this act.

Sec. 7. All obligations, S\ﬂ)‘-s(_uptmn bLongds, deeds,
made or donated for the purpose of erecting county buildings

at Jordan, in the town of Sand Creelk, as contemplated in
27
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this aet, shall be valid in the law and becomne the property
of the county of Scott and way be recovered by suit in any
court having jurisdiction.

Sec. 8. This act shall take eftect and Lo in force from
and after its passage except as to section one (1) of this act,
which shall take eftcet after its submission to and adoption
by the electors of said connty of Scott at the next general
efection after the passage hereof, and in case this law is
adopted by a majority of the electors voting at said eleetion,
nll officers who are required to hold their oflice at the county
scat shall within sixty (60) days after such adoption re-
move to and hold their office in the said village ot Jordan.
Lrovided, That there is deposited in the INirst National
Bank of Shakopee or the First National Bank of St. Paul,
for the use of the county, for county bnildings, an amount
equal to the value of the present court house at Shakopec,
and that offices for the county officers and court room shall
be furnished, free of expense to the county, until such time
as tho permanent county buildings shall be completed with
means furnished by the eitizens of Jordan.

Approved Ieb. 29, 1872

CITAPTER LXXXVIIIL

An Act for an Act to Lstablish the County Seat of Lyon
County.

Secrrox 1 Locatlon of county scat.
2, Notice of voting npon locatfon 1o be given and form of ballol to be used.

3, Fewnrn of votes to be eanvapsed,
1. When act to take offect.

Le 7t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrroy 1. The county seat of the county of Tyon is
Liereby loeated upon the northwest quarter of seetion number



